www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## ם מוז ס די

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.33 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No....../015 (CC No(s).6544/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WA No.1784/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

HOTEL SKY PEARL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KERALA & ORS Respondent(s) I.A.No.1/2015 (With permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

Item No.52 :

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC NO.6549/2015) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file addl. documents and permission to file SLP without C/C as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC NO.6532/2015)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file addl. documents and permission to file SLP without C/C as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC NO.7208/2015)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief
and office report)

SLP(C)No.11833/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC NO.7190/2015) (With appln. for permission to file SLP)

SLP(C)No.11946/2015 Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.04.22

Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief 11:43:17 IST Reason:

and office report)

1

SLP(C)No.11950/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C. Of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.12036/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C. Of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.12041-12042/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C. Of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.11933-11943/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.12009-12028/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.12040/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.12074-12078/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) In CC 6544

Harish Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Joe Joseph Kochikunnel, Adv.

Vaibhav Tomar, Adv. Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv. Mr. Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos. 11833, 11933-11943 & 12009-12028

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv. Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

For Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

2.

In CC 6549

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Joe Joseph, Adv.

In SLP(C) 11950

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.

In SLP(C) 11946

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.

In CC 7190

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

In CC 6532

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Joe Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

In SLP(C) 12036

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv. Ms. Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv. Romy Chacko, Adv. In SLP(C) 12041-Mr. 12042 M.C. Ashi, Adv. Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv. Mr. Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv. In SLP(C) 12074-Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. M.C. Ashi, Adv. Mr. Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv. In SLP(C) 12040 Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. In CC 7208 Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv. Joe Joseph, Adv. Mr. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhry, Adv. Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Caveator(s) Mr. K.P. Dandapani, Adv. Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

For Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us  $(Kurian\ Joseph,\ J.)$  is not a Member.

The Registry is directed to place before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to list the matters as soon as possible, preferably on 24th April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

4