SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15691/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WA No.1563/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

BAIJU CHANDRAN PROPRIETOR, CHAND V REGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS (With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4160 of 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar