.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18206/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WA No. 1755/2014,30/10/2014 in WPC No. 23399/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

HOTEL ELEGANCE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv. (Mentioned by)

for Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 4118 of 2015

on 10.07.2015 (which is scheduled to be listed on 10.07.2015

as Item No. 27).

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.07.09 15:52:21 IST Reason: