SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 13582/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WA No. 1556/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ST. MARY'S HOTEL PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

with

SLP(C)....CC13626 OF 2015

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/08/2015 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Re-notify on 10th August, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER